
12-13 July 2025
AWARDS

Overall
2 Derek McGarrity Damian Garvey Skoda Fabia Rally 2 1598cc 1 100:19 1
1 John Rintoul Ross Hynd Citroën C3 Rally2 1600cc 1 102:38 2
4 Connor McCloskey Owen Paterson Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 1 103:24 3

Class 1 - NCR Class 1,2,4
7 Keith Richardson Jackie Richardson Ford Fiesta 1598cc 1 108:00 5 4

40 Kevin Wilson Katie Wilson Hyundai R5 i20 1600cc 1 110:45 9 5

Class 3 - NCR Class 3
12 Steven Smith Ewan Lees Ford Escort 2499cc 3 107:34 4 1

8 Ben Macdowall Alan Scott BMW 130i 2996cc 3 111:36 10 2

Class 5 - NCR Class 5 & 6
20 Ricky Wheeler Adam Miller Ford Historic Escort Mk 2 RS2000 1999cc5 109:01 6 1
17 Kenny Wood Peter Carstairs BMW E30 1998cc 5 109:37 7 2

Class 7 - NCR Class 7 & 8
44 Adam Hanner Wayne Wood Ford Puma 1598cc 7 114:47 22 1
38 Neil Thompson Niall Frost Vauxhall Corsa Maxi 1598cc 7 115:00 23 2

Class 9 - NCR Class 9
80 David Teasdale Richard Teasdale Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 9 117:45 30 1
68 Innes Mochrie Kirsty Mochrie Rover Metro 1398cc 9 119:32 33 2

Highest Placed DCC Member 
2 Derek McGarrity Damian Garvey Skoda Fabia Rally 2 1598cc 1 100:19 1 1

Spirit of the Rally
114 Kyle Green Gavin Edwards Skoda Citigo 998cc 14 135:41 15



12-13 July 2025
Final Results signed by Colin Harkness Clerk of Course at 17:35  on 13 July 2025

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

2 Derek McGarrity Damian Garvey Skoda Fabia Rally 2 1598cc 1 2:03 9:42 2:02 9:35 1:50 8:49 1:47 8:41 13:19 12:58 14:45 14:48 100:19 1 1

1 John Rintoul Ross Hynd Citroën C3 Rally2 1600cc 1 2:06 10:01 2:03 9:50 1:51 8:59 1:49 8:58 13:30 13:27 15:03 15:01 102:38 2 2

4 Connor McCloskey Owen Paterson Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 1 2:11 10:07 2:09 9:59 1:50 9:15 1:50 9:03 13:44 13:17 15:09 14:50 103:24 3 3

12 Steven Smith Ewan Lees Ford Escort 2499cc 3 2:14 10:36 2:14 10:28 1:54 9:25 1:53 9:21 14:10 13:57 15:40 15:42 107:34 4 1

7 Keith Richardson Jackie Richardson Ford Fiesta 1598cc 1 2:16 10:27 2:31 10:17 1:58 9:32 1:52 9:20 14:17 13:56 15:53 15:41 108:00 5 4

20 Ricky Wheeler Adam Miller Ford Historic Escort Mk 2 RS2000 1999cc 5 2:16 10:35 2:13 10:35 1:55 9:32 1:55 9:31 14:14 14:13 16:02 16:00 109:01 6 1

17 Kenny Wood Peter Carstairs BMW E30 1998cc 5 2:16 10:42 2:13 10:34 1:55 9:40 1:54 9:31 14:24 14:12 16:14 16:02 109:37 7 2

19 Alistair Hutchinson Stjohn Dykes Renault Clio Maxi 1998cc 5 2:24 11:26 2:14 10:35 1:56 9:42 1:55 9:33 14:23 14:08 16:17 16:05 110:38 8 3

40 Kevin Wilson Katie Wilson Hyundai R5 i20 1600cc 1 2:28 10:56 2:30 10:39 2:01 9:39 2:00 9:32 14:40 14:18 16:08 15:54 110:45 9 5

8 Ben Macdowall Alan Scott BMW 130i 2996cc 3 2:13 10:33 2:14 10:27 1:54 9:30 1:53 12:11 14:14 14:21 16:05 16:01 111:36 10 2

15 Jamie Miller Stephen Miller Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 5 2:18 10:54 2:16 10:52 2:01 9:50 1:57 9:42 14:41 14:29 16:28 16:13 111:41 11 4

36 John Forrest Hamish Armour Ford Fiesta Rrally 2 1600cc 1 2:12 15:22 2:12 10:16 1:58 9:28 1:52 9:13 14:10 14:03 15:49 15:45 112:20 12 6

49 Hamish Kinloch Grant Kinloch Ford Escort 1997cc 5 2:23 10:54 2:21 10:47 2:01 9:54 2:00 9:53 14:58 14:37 16:36 16:31 112:55 13 5

21 Graham Bruce David Aitken Ford Escort mk2 2000cc 5 2:19 10:54 2:18 10:54 1:57 10:00 2:00 9:49 15:12 14:40 16:34 16:19 112:56 14 6

47 William Pollock John Marshall Ford Escort Mk2 2300cc 3 2:19 11:09 2:17 10:52 1:59 9:59 1:55 9:48 14:47 14:57 16:44 16:23 113:09 15 3

32 Andrew Hutchinson Joe Hutchinson Renault Clio 172 cup 1997cc 5 2:24 11:14 2:20 10:59 1:58 9:59 1:57 9:45 15:00 14:42 16:36 16:18 113:12 16 7

27 Ian McEwan Andrew Side Bmw 1 series 2000cc 5 2:28 11:00 2:23 10:59 2:05 10:00 2:02 9:52 14:57 14:47 16:50 16:32 113:55 17 8

22 William Beattie Phil Sandham Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 5 2:30 11:14 2:26 11:03 2:05 10:06 2:04 9:59 15:11 14:31 16:31 16:26 114:06 18 9

54 Iain Findlay Craig Neilly Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 7 2000cc 1 2:32 11:11 2:25 10:51 2:07 10:00 2:05 9:48 15:16 14:50 16:41 16:20 114:06 19 7

79 James Peel Steve Bielby Ford Escort 2500cc 3 2:24 11:11 2:22 10:53 2:04 10:08 2:04 9:58 14:53 14:52 16:50 16:34 114:13 20 4

26 Stephen Donnelly Colin McCall Ford Escort 1975cc 5 2:20 11:07 2:30 11:03 1:59 10:07 1:59 10:03 15:03 14:49 16:47 16:38 114:25 21 10

44 Adam Hanner Wayne Wood Ford Puma 1598cc 7 2:19 11:11 2:22 11:02 2:02 10:03 2:01 10:01 15:15 14:52 16:52 16:47 114:47 22 1

38 Neil Thompson Niall Frost Vauxhall Corsa Maxi 1598cc 7 2:25 10:55 2:22 10:52 2:04 9:59 2:00 10:27 15:07 15:09 16:57 16:43 115:00 23 2

23 Robbie McTaggart Keith McTaggart Ford Fiesta 2000cc 5 2:33 11:03 2:25 10:55 2:04 9:55 2:00 10:25 15:04 15:05 16:55 16:40 115:04 24 11

52 Peter Fleming Hayden Brown Ford Escort MK2 1639cc 5 2:32 11:33 2:26 11:13 2:05 10:15 2:03 10:06 15:12 14:56 17:08 16:52 116:21 25 12

59 Jack Lunn Joseph Lunn Peugeot 106 XSI 1600cc 7 2:22 11:37 2:23 11:15 2:00 10:21 1:58 10:10 15:19 15:14 17:17 16:53 116:49 26 3

33 Grum Willcock Donna Harper Opel Manta 1998cc 5 2:25 11:19 2:24 11:15 2:06 10:21 2:03 10:43 15:25 15:20 17:04 16:47 117:12 27 13



12-13 July 2025
Final Results signed by Colin Harkness Clerk of Course at 17:35  on 13 July 2025

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

83 Lewis Gilbert Charlotte McDowall Citroen C2 1592cc 7 2:35 11:46 2:25 11:17 2:02 10:22 1:58 10:18 15:21 15:01 16:55 17:36 117:36 28 4

46 Cameron Williamson EIlidh Williamson Subaru Impreza 2000cc 1 2:25 11:13 2:27 11:13 2:06 10:14 2:09 10:06 15:28 15:36 17:37 17:11 117:45 29 8

80 David Teasdale Richard Teasdale Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 9 2:27 11:33 2:23 11:20 2:03 10:24 2:01 10:14 15:21 15:26 17:18 17:15 117:45 30 1

35 Grant Fleming Billy Gower Subaru Gc8 2200cc 1 2:26 11:21 2:26 11:08 2:08 10:25 2:07 10:08 16:30 14:59 17:13 16:59 117:50 31 9

31 Martyn Douglas Mark Thurley Ford Fiesta R2 1600cc 7 2:29 11:39 2:34 11:27 2:05 10:22 2:05 10:18 15:32 15:18 17:14 17:26 118:29 32 5

68 Innes Mochrie Kirsty Mochrie Rover Metro 1398cc 9 2:26 11:37 2:25 11:31 2:05 10:42 2:05 10:26 15:50 15:26 17:31 17:28 119:32 33 2

70 Adam Horne Davie Falconer Mini Cooper S 1598cc 3 2:27 11:26 2:27 11:26 2:12 10:30 2:04 10:22 15:48 15:23 17:32 18:05 119:42 34 5

42 Neil McAllister Stephen Lang Peugeot 206 1587cc 7 2:23 11:17 2:23 11:16 2:09 11:56 1:59 10:15 15:27 17:10 17:18 17:03 120:36 35 6

77 Craig Callander Ross Callander Subaru Impreza 1994cc 1 2:36 12:07 2:33 11:35 2:11 10:47 2:11 10:38 15:28 15:34 17:56 17:33 121:09 36 10

53 John Robertson Violet Kydd Ford Escort 1998cc 5 2:31 11:53 2:33 11:46 2:11 10:40 2:05 10:33 16:12 15:50 17:51 17:35 121:40 37 14

75 Scott Paterson Lee Gallagher Vauxhall Corsa 1997cc 5 2:33 11:56 2:32 11:41 2:09 10:43 2:08 10:32 16:10 15:37 17:52 17:50 121:43 38 15

14 Andrew Mallinson Harry Woods Subaru Impreza wrx 2000cc 1 2:30 11:33 2:31 11:24 2:08 10:39 2:05 10:12 18:32 15:19 17:19 17:38 121:50 39 11

16 Chris Thompson Mark Mason Ford Escort 2500cc 3 2:13 10:52 2:16 10:38 1:55 9:54 1:58 9:43 14:44 14:46 18:05 25:01 122:05 40 6

48 Liam Harvey Chris Wareham Ford Fiesta 1600cc 7 2:29 12:00 2:28 11:39 2:08 10:59 2:05 10:39 16:27 15:47 17:38 17:55 122:14 41 7

57 Joe Pringle Gail Whyte Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 7 2:34 13:42 2:31 11:24 2:13 10:27 2:06 10:23 16:06 15:41 17:18 18:02 122:27 42 8

6 Aaron McLaughlin Darren Curran Volkswagon Polo 1600cc 1 2:01 9:45 4:03 30:00 1:47 8:51 1:45 8:42 13:35 12:59 14:49 14:43 123:00 43 12

72 Gary Ross Alan Ross MG TF 1798cc 5 2:36 12:00 2:33 11:51 2:12 10:52 2:09 10:36 16:13 16:00 18:00 18:13 123:15 44 16

25 Bobby Macdonald Martin Maccabe Subaru Impreza 1999cc 1 2:26 11:28 2:28 11:28 2:08 10:24 2:04 10:18 15:59 19:59 17:35 17:45 124:02 45 13

64 Stewart Wilshire Steven Irwin Subaru Impreza GC8 1998cc 1 2:42 12:24 2:40 12:07 2:14 11:00 2:10 11:04 16:22 16:51 17:58 18:24 125:56 46 14

84 Charlie Knight Laurence Knight Suzuki Swift Gti 1298cc 9 2:34 12:14 2:33 12:10 2:10 11:11 2:09 10:59 16:38 16:28 18:41 18:22 126:09 47 3

78 James Robert Foster Charlotte Foster Vauxhall Corsa 1396cc 9 2:38 12:29 2:35 12:11 2:13 11:22 2:10 11:02 16:48 16:25 18:25 18:09 126:27 48 4

86 Sally M Peacock Chris Haigh Ford Escort Mk1 1998cc 5 3:09 12:26 2:39 11:44 2:17 10:52 2:10 10:32 16:17 16:21 18:13 20:15 126:55 49 17

85 Tyler Bowness Donald Bowess Pugeot 107 1001cc 9 2:44 12:43 2:41 12:33 2:16 11:23 2:13 11:15 16:57 16:47 18:53 18:56 129:21 50 5

41 Iain Mackenzie Connor Mackenzie Citroën C2 1600cc 7 2:22 11:02 2:24 30:00 2:05 10:09 2:01 12:06 15:06 14:56 17:05 13:07 132:23 51 9

87 Peter Mccuaig Phillip Jeffress Ford Fiesta ST 2000cc 5 3:07 13:41 2:55 13:00 2:24 11:43 2:17 11:18 17:17 17:12 19:23 19:14 133:31 52 18

29 Garry Salmon Ryan Pattinson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 1 2:28 11:09 2:38 30:00 2:08 10:08 2:04 9:55 15:20 15:00 16:52 16:51 134:33 53 15

69 Linda Anne Brown Andrew Gray Vauxhall Nova 1398cc 9 2:51 13:04 2:48 12:39 2:29 11:58 2:20 11:51 17:44 17:42 19:52 19:34 134:52 54 6



12-13 July 2025
Final Results signed by Colin Harkness Clerk of Course at 17:35  on 13 July 2025

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

56 Wattie Warwick Darrell Clark Peugeot 206 GTI 1998cc 5 2:28 12:03 2:27 11:44 2:06 10:55 2:06 10:47 28:09 15:58 18:12 18:01 134:56 55 19

73 Kenny Moore Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger 1599cc 7 2:53 13:17 2:53 12:59 2:30 11:44 2:26 11:55 18:07 17:51 20:09 20:10 136:54 56 10

39 Kevin Paris Gavin Paris Ford Escort RS2000 1994cc 5 2:26 11:33 2:25 11:22 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 15:43 15:29 17:39 17:12 213:49 57 20

3 Greg Inglis Ian Parker Lotus Exige 2200cc 3 2:24 10:11 2:12 10:00 1:53 9:10 1:52 9:17 28:09 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

5 Michael Harbour Jamie McQue Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc 1 2:12 10:38 2:09 21:24 F/F 999:00 99 99

9 Des Campbell Rhys Donaldson Peugeot 206 1600cc 7 2:20 11:01 2:19 10:52 2:00 10:00 1:56 9:53 28:09 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

11 Joe Mckeand Derek Keir Subaru Impreza 1998cc 1 2:11 10:22 2:10 10:19 1:51 9:29 1:52 9:18 14:21 14:13 16:10 29:15 F/F 999:00 99 99

24 Craig Forsyth Gemma Lyall Honda Civic 1600cc 7 2:19 11:12 2:18 21:24 2:00 10:08 1:57 10:13 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

28 Ross Macdonald Fraser Smith Peugeot 208 R2 1600cc 7 2:19 11:01 2:20 11:00 2:01 10:44 F/F 999:00 99 99

30 Alan Wallace Veronica Wallace FORD ESCORT 3cc 3 2:21 11:06 2:22 11:03 F/F 999:00 99 99

34 Duncan Ferguson Rian Walker Vauxhall Chevette HS 2100cc 3 2:24 12:51 2:25 6:20 F/F 999:00 99 99

37 Alison Horne John Shepheard Mini Cooper S 1600cc 3 2:21 11:06 2:23 11:03 2:04 10:21 2:01 10:00 15:04 14:52 16:28 29:15 F/F 999:00 99 99

43 James Wilson Rebecca Wilson MG ZR 1400cc 9 2:25 21:24 30:00 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

45 Leonard Jones Alan Edwards Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 5 2:36 12:01 2:28 11:38 2:10 10:51 2:08 11:15 F/F 999:00 99 99

50 Alistair Crawford Greg Halfpenny Ford Escort 2500cc 3 2:18 11:18 2:19 10:59 2:00 9:49 1:56 10:12 14:51 28:09 F/F 999:00 99 99

51 Colin Hay Jessica Jamieson Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 7 2:28 16:27 2:28 12:38 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

55 Paul Ballantyne Graham Bruce Abarth 595 1368cc 5 2:22 11:12 2:25 11:00 2:05 10:05 2:01 9:52 28:09 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

58 Steven Paterson Logan Gibson Ford Escort mk2 1998cc 5 2:38 12:45 2:31 12:38 2:12 20:15 30:00 30:00 16:56 17:44 29:15 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

60 Andrew Foster Chloe Percival Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 9 2:24 21:24 30:00 30:00 2:12 10:20 2:00 10:15 F/F 999:00 99 99

61 Robert Wood Steven Street Ford Escort 1998cc 5 2:30 21:24 30:00 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

62 Fraser Macleod Eoghan Anderson Renault Clio 1996cc 5 2:42 12:08 2:32 11:37 2:12 10:29 2:08 10:27 15:34 15:45 18:57 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

65 Kevin Jeffray Linda Thomas Mini Cooper S 1600cc 3 2:30 12:02 2:30 11:46 2:09 10:59 2:07 10:47 16:08 16:01 18:06 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

66 Bruce Lindsay Anthony Ayton Ford Fiesta R-5oul 1399cc 9 2:28 21:24 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

67 Eamonn Kilmurray Andrew Field Citreon C2 1360cc 9 2:44 12:39 2:42 12:36 2:18 11:53 2:16 11:32 28:09 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

74 Michael Thomson Mark Runciman Peugeot 106 1598cc 7 2:30 12:22 2:33 12:10 2:11 12:05 F/F 999:00 99 99

76 Mark McMinn Dick Wardle Ford Fiesta Rally2 1600cc 1 2:16 11:05 2:42 11:13 2:04 9:55 1:56 9:37 28:09 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

81 James Braithwaite Jenny Braithwaite Peugeot 106 1598cc 7 2:35 11:48 2:35 11:34 2:11 10:51 3:08 20:15 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99



12-13 July 2025
Final Results signed by Colin Harkness Clerk of Course at 17:35  on 13 July 2025 In Class Order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

2 Derek McGarrity Damian Garvey Skoda Fabia Rally 2 1598cc 1 2:03 9:42 2:02 9:35 1:50 8:49 1:47 8:41 13:19 12:58 14:45 14:48 100:19 1 1

1 John Rintoul Ross Hynd Citroën C3 Rally2 1600cc 1 2:06 10:01 2:03 9:50 1:51 8:59 1:49 8:58 13:30 13:27 15:03 15:01 102:38 2 2

4 Connor McCloskey Owen Paterson Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 1 2:11 10:07 2:09 9:59 1:50 9:15 1:50 9:03 13:44 13:17 15:09 14:50 103:24 3 3

7 Keith Richardson Jackie Richardson Ford Fiesta 1598cc 1 2:16 10:27 2:31 10:17 1:58 9:32 1:52 9:20 14:17 13:56 15:53 15:41 108:00 5 4

40 Kevin Wilson Katie Wilson Hyundai R5 i20 1600cc 1 2:28 10:56 2:30 10:39 2:01 9:39 2:00 9:32 14:40 14:18 16:08 15:54 110:45 9 5

36 John Forrest Hamish Armour Ford Fiesta Rrally 2 1600cc 1 2:12 15:22 2:12 10:16 1:58 9:28 1:52 9:13 14:10 14:03 15:49 15:45 112:20 12 6

54 Iain Findlay Craig Neilly Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 7 2000cc 1 2:32 11:11 2:25 10:51 2:07 10:00 2:05 9:48 15:16 14:50 16:41 16:20 114:06 19 7

46 Cameron Williamson EIlidh Williamson Subaru Impreza 2000cc 1 2:25 11:13 2:27 11:13 2:06 10:14 2:09 10:06 15:28 15:36 17:37 17:11 117:45 29 8

35 Grant Fleming Billy Gower Subaru Gc8 2200cc 1 2:26 11:21 2:26 11:08 2:08 10:25 2:07 10:08 16:30 14:59 17:13 16:59 117:50 31 9

77 Craig Callander Ross Callander Subaru Impreza 1994cc 1 2:36 12:07 2:33 11:35 2:11 10:47 2:11 10:38 15:28 15:34 17:56 17:33 121:09 36 10

14 Andrew Mallinson Harry Woods Subaru Impreza wrx 2000cc 1 2:30 11:33 2:31 11:24 2:08 10:39 2:05 10:12 18:32 15:19 17:19 17:38 121:50 39 11

6 Aaron McLaughlin Darren Curran Volkswagon Polo 1600cc 1 2:01 9:45 4:03 30:00 1:47 8:51 1:45 8:42 13:35 12:59 14:49 14:43 123:00 43 12

25 Bobby Macdonald Martin Maccabe Subaru Impreza 1999cc 1 2:26 11:28 2:28 11:28 2:08 10:24 2:04 10:18 15:59 19:59 17:35 17:45 124:02 45 13

64 Stewart Wilshire Steven Irwin Subaru Impreza GC8 1998cc 1 2:42 12:24 2:40 12:07 2:14 11:00 2:10 11:04 16:22 16:51 17:58 18:24 125:56 46 14

29 Garry Salmon Ryan Pattinson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 1 2:28 11:09 2:38 30:00 2:08 10:08 2:04 9:55 15:20 15:00 16:52 16:51 134:33 53 15

5 Michael Harbour Jamie McQue Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc 1 2:12 10:38 2:09 21:24 F/F 999:00 99 99

11 Joe Mckeand Derek Keir Subaru Impreza 1998cc 1 2:11 10:22 2:10 10:19 1:51 9:29 1:52 9:18 14:21 14:13 16:10 29:15 F/F 999:00 99 99

76 Mark McMinn Dick Wardle Ford Fiesta Rally2 1600cc 1 2:16 11:05 2:42 11:13 2:04 9:55 1:56 9:37 28:09 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

12 Steven Smith Ewan Lees Ford Escort 2499cc 3 2:14 10:36 2:14 10:28 1:54 9:25 1:53 9:21 14:10 13:57 15:40 15:42 107:34 4 1

8 Ben Macdowall Alan Scott BMW 130i 2996cc 3 2:13 10:33 2:14 10:27 1:54 9:30 1:53 12:11 14:14 14:21 16:05 16:01 111:36 10 2

47 William Pollock John Marshall Ford Escort Mk2 2300cc 3 2:19 11:09 2:17 10:52 1:59 9:59 1:55 9:48 14:47 14:57 16:44 16:23 113:09 15 3

79 James Peel Steve Bielby Ford Escort 2500cc 3 2:24 11:11 2:22 10:53 2:04 10:08 2:04 9:58 14:53 14:52 16:50 16:34 114:13 20 4

70 Adam Horne Davie Falconer Mini Cooper S 1598cc 3 2:27 11:26 2:27 11:26 2:12 10:30 2:04 10:22 15:48 15:23 17:32 18:05 119:42 34 5

16 Chris Thompson Mark Mason Ford Escort 2500cc 3 2:13 10:52 2:16 10:38 1:55 9:54 1:58 9:43 14:44 14:46 18:05 25:01 122:05 40 6

3 Greg Inglis Ian Parker Lotus Exige 2200cc 3 2:24 10:11 2:12 10:00 1:53 9:10 1:52 9:17 28:09 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

30 Alan Wallace Veronica Wallace FORD ESCORT 3cc 3 2:21 11:06 2:22 11:03 F/F 999:00 99 99

34 Duncan Ferguson Rian Walker Vauxhall Chevette HS 2100cc 3 2:24 12:51 2:25 6:20 F/F 999:00 99 99



12-13 July 2025
Final Results signed by Colin Harkness Clerk of Course at 17:35  on 13 July 2025 In Class Order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

37 Alison Horne John Shepheard Mini Cooper S 1600cc 3 2:21 11:06 2:23 11:03 2:04 10:21 2:01 10:00 15:04 14:52 16:28 29:15 F/F 999:00 99 99

50 Alistair Crawford Greg Halfpenny Ford Escort 2500cc 3 2:18 11:18 2:19 10:59 2:00 9:49 1:56 10:12 14:51 28:09 F/F 999:00 99 99

65 Kevin Jeffray Linda Thomas Mini Cooper S 1600cc 3 2:30 12:02 2:30 11:46 2:09 10:59 2:07 10:47 16:08 16:01 18:06 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

20 Ricky Wheeler Adam Miller Ford Historic Escort Mk 2 RS2000 1999cc 5 2:16 10:35 2:13 10:35 1:55 9:32 1:55 9:31 14:14 14:13 16:02 16:00 109:01 6 1

17 Kenny Wood Peter Carstairs BMW E30 1998cc 5 2:16 10:42 2:13 10:34 1:55 9:40 1:54 9:31 14:24 14:12 16:14 16:02 109:37 7 2

19 Alistair Hutchinson Stjohn Dykes Renault Clio Maxi 1998cc 5 2:24 11:26 2:14 10:35 1:56 9:42 1:55 9:33 14:23 14:08 16:17 16:05 110:38 8 3

15 Jamie Miller Stephen Miller Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 5 2:18 10:54 2:16 10:52 2:01 9:50 1:57 9:42 14:41 14:29 16:28 16:13 111:41 11 4

49 Hamish Kinloch Grant Kinloch Ford Escort 1997cc 5 2:23 10:54 2:21 10:47 2:01 9:54 2:00 9:53 14:58 14:37 16:36 16:31 112:55 13 5

21 Graham Bruce David Aitken Ford Escort mk2 2000cc 5 2:19 10:54 2:18 10:54 1:57 10:00 2:00 9:49 15:12 14:40 16:34 16:19 112:56 14 6

32 Andrew Hutchinson Joe Hutchinson Renault Clio 172 cup 1997cc 5 2:24 11:14 2:20 10:59 1:58 9:59 1:57 9:45 15:00 14:42 16:36 16:18 113:12 16 7

27 Ian McEwan Andrew Side Bmw 1 series 2000cc 5 2:28 11:00 2:23 10:59 2:05 10:00 2:02 9:52 14:57 14:47 16:50 16:32 113:55 17 8

22 William Beattie Phil Sandham Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 5 2:30 11:14 2:26 11:03 2:05 10:06 2:04 9:59 15:11 14:31 16:31 16:26 114:06 18 9

26 Stephen Donnelly Colin McCall Ford Escort 1975cc 5 2:20 11:07 2:30 11:03 1:59 10:07 1:59 10:03 15:03 14:49 16:47 16:38 114:25 21 10

23 Robbie McTaggart Keith McTaggart Ford Fiesta 2000cc 5 2:33 11:03 2:25 10:55 2:04 9:55 2:00 10:25 15:04 15:05 16:55 16:40 115:04 24 11

52 Peter Fleming Hayden Brown Ford Escort MK2 1639cc 5 2:32 11:33 2:26 11:13 2:05 10:15 2:03 10:06 15:12 14:56 17:08 16:52 116:21 25 12

33 Grum Willcock Donna Harper Opel Manta 1998cc 5 2:25 11:19 2:24 11:15 2:06 10:21 2:03 10:43 15:25 15:20 17:04 16:47 117:12 27 13

53 John Robertson Violet Kydd Ford Escort 1998cc 5 2:31 11:53 2:33 11:46 2:11 10:40 2:05 10:33 16:12 15:50 17:51 17:35 121:40 37 14

75 Scott Paterson Lee Gallagher Vauxhall Corsa 1997cc 5 2:33 11:56 2:32 11:41 2:09 10:43 2:08 10:32 16:10 15:37 17:52 17:50 121:43 38 15

72 Gary Ross Alan Ross MG TF 1798cc 5 2:36 12:00 2:33 11:51 2:12 10:52 2:09 10:36 16:13 16:00 18:00 18:13 123:15 44 16

86 Sally M Peacock Chris Haigh Ford Escort Mk1 1998cc 5 3:09 12:26 2:39 11:44 2:17 10:52 2:10 10:32 16:17 16:21 18:13 20:15 126:55 49 17

87 Peter Mccuaig Phillip Jeffress Ford Fiesta ST 2000cc 5 3:07 13:41 2:55 13:00 2:24 11:43 2:17 11:18 17:17 17:12 19:23 19:14 133:31 52 18

56 Wattie Warwick Darrell Clark Peugeot 206 GTI 1998cc 5 2:28 12:03 2:27 11:44 2:06 10:55 2:06 10:47 28:09 15:58 18:12 18:01 134:56 55 19

39 Kevin Paris Gavin Paris Ford Escort RS2000 1994cc 5 2:26 11:33 2:25 11:22 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 15:43 15:29 17:39 17:12 213:49 57 20

45 Leonard Jones Alan Edwards Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 5 2:36 12:01 2:28 11:38 2:10 10:51 2:08 11:15 F/F 999:00 99 99

55 Paul Ballantyne Graham Bruce Abarth 595 1368cc 5 2:22 11:12 2:25 11:00 2:05 10:05 2:01 9:52 28:09 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

58 Steven Paterson Logan Gibson Ford Escort mk2 1998cc 5 2:38 12:45 2:31 12:38 2:12 20:15 30:00 30:00 16:56 17:44 29:15 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

61 Robert Wood Steven Street Ford Escort 1998cc 5 2:30 21:24 30:00 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99



12-13 July 2025
Final Results signed by Colin Harkness Clerk of Course at 17:35  on 13 July 2025 In Class Order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

62 Fraser Macleod Eoghan Anderson Renault Clio 1996cc 5 2:42 12:08 2:32 11:37 2:12 10:29 2:08 10:27 15:34 15:45 18:57 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

44 Adam Hanner Wayne Wood Ford Puma 1598cc 7 2:19 11:11 2:22 11:02 2:02 10:03 2:01 10:01 15:15 14:52 16:52 16:47 114:47 22 1

38 Neil Thompson Niall Frost Vauxhall Corsa Maxi 1598cc 7 2:25 10:55 2:22 10:52 2:04 9:59 2:00 10:27 15:07 15:09 16:57 16:43 115:00 23 2

59 Jack Lunn Joseph Lunn Peugeot 106 XSI 1600cc 7 2:22 11:37 2:23 11:15 2:00 10:21 1:58 10:10 15:19 15:14 17:17 16:53 116:49 26 3

83 Lewis Gilbert Charlotte McDowall Citroen C2 1592cc 7 2:35 11:46 2:25 11:17 2:02 10:22 1:58 10:18 15:21 15:01 16:55 17:36 117:36 28 4

31 Martyn Douglas Mark Thurley Ford Fiesta R2 1600cc 7 2:29 11:39 2:34 11:27 2:05 10:22 2:05 10:18 15:32 15:18 17:14 17:26 118:29 32 5

42 Neil McAllister Stephen Lang Peugeot 206 1587cc 7 2:23 11:17 2:23 11:16 2:09 11:56 1:59 10:15 15:27 17:10 17:18 17:03 120:36 35 6

48 Liam Harvey Chris Wareham Ford Fiesta 1600cc 7 2:29 12:00 2:28 11:39 2:08 10:59 2:05 10:39 16:27 15:47 17:38 17:55 122:14 41 7

57 Joe Pringle Gail Whyte Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 7 2:34 13:42 2:31 11:24 2:13 10:27 2:06 10:23 16:06 15:41 17:18 18:02 122:27 42 8

41 Iain Mackenzie Connor Mackenzie Citroën C2 1600cc 7 2:22 11:02 2:24 30:00 2:05 10:09 2:01 12:06 15:06 14:56 17:05 13:07 132:23 51 9

73 Kenny Moore Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger 1599cc 7 2:53 13:17 2:53 12:59 2:30 11:44 2:26 11:55 18:07 17:51 20:09 20:10 136:54 56 10

9 Des Campbell Rhys Donaldson Peugeot 206 1600cc 7 2:20 11:01 2:19 10:52 2:00 10:00 1:56 9:53 28:09 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

24 Craig Forsyth Gemma Lyall Honda Civic 1600cc 7 2:19 11:12 2:18 21:24 2:00 10:08 1:57 10:13 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

28 Ross Macdonald Fraser Smith Peugeot 208 R2 1600cc 7 2:19 11:01 2:20 11:00 2:01 10:44 F/F 999:00 99 99

51 Colin Hay Jessica Jamieson Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 7 2:28 16:27 2:28 12:38 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

74 Michael Thomson Mark Runciman Peugeot 106 1598cc 7 2:30 12:22 2:33 12:10 2:11 12:05 F/F 999:00 99 99

81 James Braithwaite Jenny Braithwaite Peugeot 106 1598cc 7 2:35 11:48 2:35 11:34 2:11 10:51 3:08 20:15 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

80 David Teasdale Richard Teasdale Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 9 2:27 11:33 2:23 11:20 2:03 10:24 2:01 10:14 15:21 15:26 17:18 17:15 117:45 30 1

68 Innes Mochrie Kirsty Mochrie Rover Metro 1398cc 9 2:26 11:37 2:25 11:31 2:05 10:42 2:05 10:26 15:50 15:26 17:31 17:28 119:32 33 2

84 Charlie Knight Laurence Knight Suzuki Swift Gti 1298cc 9 2:34 12:14 2:33 12:10 2:10 11:11 2:09 10:59 16:38 16:28 18:41 18:22 126:09 47 3

78 James Robert Foster Charlotte Foster Vauxhall Corsa 1396cc 9 2:38 12:29 2:35 12:11 2:13 11:22 2:10 11:02 16:48 16:25 18:25 18:09 126:27 48 4

85 Tyler Bowness Donald Bowess Pugeot 107 1001cc 9 2:44 12:43 2:41 12:33 2:16 11:23 2:13 11:15 16:57 16:47 18:53 18:56 129:21 50 5

69 Linda Anne Brown Andrew Gray Vauxhall Nova 1398cc 9 2:51 13:04 2:48 12:39 2:29 11:58 2:20 11:51 17:44 17:42 19:52 19:34 134:52 54 6

43 James Wilson Rebecca Wilson MG ZR 1400cc 9 2:25 21:24 30:00 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

60 Andrew Foster Chloe Percival Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 9 2:24 21:24 30:00 30:00 2:12 10:20 2:00 10:15 F/F 999:00 99 99

66 Bruce Lindsay Anthony Ayton Ford Fiesta R-5oul 1399cc 9 2:28 21:24 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99

67 Eamonn Kilmurray Andrew Field Citreon C2 1360cc 9 2:44 12:39 2:42 12:36 2:18 11:53 2:16 11:32 28:09 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 999:00 99 99



Dunfermline CC - Air Tech Integrity Mach1 Stages - 12-13/07/2025 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

1 6 2:01 2 9:42 2 2:02 34 6:20 6 1:47 2 8:49 6 1:45 2 8:41 2 13:19 2 12:58 2 14:45 41 13:07
2 2 2:03 6 9:45 1 2:03 2 9:35 2 1:50 6 8:51 2 1:47 6 8:42 1 13:30 6 12:59 6 14:49 6 14:43
3 1 2:06 1 10:01 4 2:09 1 9:50 4 1:50 1 8:59 1 1:49 1 8:58 6 13:35 4 13:17 1 15:03 2 14:48
4 4 2:11 4 10:07 5 2:09 4 9:59 1 1:51 3 9:10 4 1:50 4 9:03 4 13:44 1 13:27 4 15:09 4 14:50
5 11 2:11 3 10:11 11 2:10 3 10:00 11 1:51 4 9:15 3 1:52 36 9:13 12 14:10 7 13:56 12 15:40 1 15:01
6 5 2:12 11 10:22 3 2:12 36 10:16 3 1:53 12 9:25 7 1:52 3 9:17 36 14:10 12 13:57 36 15:49 7 15:41
7 36 2:12 7 10:27 36 2:12 7 10:17 8 1:54 36 9:28 11 1:52 11 9:18 8 14:14 36 14:03 7 15:53 12 15:42
8 8 2:13 8 10:33 17 2:13 11 10:19 12 1:54 11 9:29 36 1:52 7 9:20 20 14:14 19 14:08 20 16:02 36 15:45
9 16 2:13 20 10:35 20 2:13 8 10:27 16 1:55 8 9:30 8 1:53 12 9:21 7 14:17 17 14:12 8 16:05 40 15:54
10 12 2:14 12 10:36 8 2:14 12 10:28 17 1:55 7 9:32 12 1:53 17 9:31 11 14:21 11 14:13 40 16:08 20 16:00
11 7 2:16 5 10:38 12 2:14 17 10:34 20 1:55 20 9:32 17 1:54 20 9:31 19 14:23 20 14:13 11 16:10 8 16:01
12 17 2:16 17 10:42 19 2:14 19 10:35 19 1:56 40 9:39 19 1:55 40 9:32 17 14:24 40 14:18 17 16:14 17 16:02
13 20 2:16 16 10:52 15 2:16 20 10:35 21 1:57 17 9:40 20 1:55 19 9:33 40 14:40 8 14:21 19 16:17 19 16:05
14 76 2:16 15 10:54 16 2:16 16 10:38 7 1:58 19 9:42 47 1:55 76 9:37 15 14:41 15 14:29 15 16:28 15 16:13
15 15 2:18 21 10:54 47 2:17 40 10:39 32 1:58 50 9:49 9 1:56 15 9:42 16 14:44 22 14:31 37 16:28 32 16:18
16 50 2:18 49 10:54 21 2:18 49 10:47 36 1:58 15 9:50 50 1:56 16 9:43 47 14:47 49 14:37 22 16:31 21 16:19
17 21 2:19 38 10:55 24 2:18 54 10:51 26 1:59 16 9:54 76 1:56 32 9:45 50 14:51 21 14:40 21 16:34 54 16:20
18 24 2:19 40 10:56 9 2:19 9 10:52 47 1:59 49 9:54 15 1:57 47 9:48 79 14:53 32 14:42 32 16:36 47 16:23
19 28 2:19 27 11:00 50 2:19 15 10:52 9 2:00 23 9:55 24 1:57 54 9:48 27 14:57 16 14:46 49 16:36 22 16:26
20 44 2:19 9 11:01 28 2:20 38 10:52 24 2:00 76 9:55 32 1:57 21 9:49 49 14:58 27 14:47 54 16:41 49 16:31
21 47 2:19 28 11:01 32 2:20 47 10:52 50 2:00 32 9:59 16 1:58 27 9:52 32 15:00 26 14:49 47 16:44 27 16:32
22 9 2:20 41 11:02 49 2:21 79 10:53 59 2:00 38 9:59 59 1:58 55 9:52 26 15:03 54 14:50 26 16:47 79 16:34
23 26 2:20 23 11:03 30 2:22 21 10:54 15 2:01 47 9:59 83 1:58 9 9:53 23 15:04 37 14:52 27 16:50 26 16:38
24 30 2:21 76 11:05 38 2:22 23 10:55 28 2:01 9 10:00 26 1:59 49 9:53 37 15:04 44 14:52 79 16:50 23 16:40
25 37 2:21 30 11:06 44 2:22 27 10:59 40 2:01 21 10:00 42 1:59 29 9:55 41 15:06 79 14:52 29 16:52 38 16:43
26 41 2:22 37 11:06 79 2:22 32 10:59 49 2:01 27 10:00 21 2:00 79 9:58 38 15:07 41 14:56 44 16:52 33 16:47



Dunfermline CC - Air Tech Integrity Mach1 Stages - 12-13/07/2025 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

27 55 2:22 26 11:07 27 2:23 50 10:59 44 2:02 54 10:00 23 2:00 22 9:59 22 15:11 52 14:56 23 16:55 44 16:47
28 59 2:22 29 11:09 37 2:23 28 11:00 83 2:02 44 10:03 38 2:00 37 10:00 21 15:12 47 14:57 83 16:55 29 16:51
29 42 2:23 47 11:09 42 2:23 55 11:00 80 2:03 55 10:05 40 2:00 44 10:01 52 15:12 35 14:59 38 16:57 52 16:52
30 49 2:23 44 11:11 59 2:23 44 11:02 23 2:04 22 10:06 49 2:00 26 10:03 44 15:15 29 15:00 33 17:04 59 16:53
31 3 2:24 54 11:11 80 2:23 22 11:03 37 2:04 26 10:07 60 2:00 46 10:06 54 15:16 83 15:01 41 17:05 35 16:59
32 19 2:24 79 11:11 33 2:24 26 11:03 38 2:04 24 10:08 37 2:01 52 10:06 59 15:19 23 15:05 52 17:08 42 17:03
33 32 2:24 24 11:12 41 2:24 30 11:03 76 2:04 29 10:08 41 2:01 35 10:08 29 15:20 38 15:09 35 17:13 46 17:11
34 34 2:24 55 11:12 23 2:25 37 11:03 79 2:04 79 10:08 44 2:01 59 10:10 80 15:21 59 15:14 31 17:14 39 17:12
35 60 2:24 46 11:13 34 2:25 35 11:08 22 2:05 41 10:09 55 2:01 14 10:12 83 15:21 31 15:18 59 17:17 80 17:15
36 79 2:24 22 11:14 39 2:25 46 11:13 27 2:05 46 10:14 80 2:01 50 10:12 33 15:25 14 15:19 42 17:18 31 17:26
37 33 2:25 32 11:14 54 2:25 52 11:13 31 2:05 52 10:15 27 2:02 24 10:13 42 15:27 33 15:20 57 17:18 68 17:28
38 38 2:25 42 11:17 55 2:25 76 11:13 41 2:05 60 10:20 33 2:03 80 10:14 46 15:28 70 15:23 80 17:18 77 17:33
39 43 2:25 50 11:18 68 2:25 33 11:15 52 2:05 33 10:21 52 2:03 42 10:15 77 15:28 68 15:26 14 17:19 53 17:35
40 46 2:25 33 11:19 83 2:25 59 11:15 55 2:05 37 10:21 22 2:04 60 10:15 31 15:32 80 15:26 68 17:31 83 17:36
41 25 2:26 35 11:21 22 2:26 42 11:16 68 2:05 59 10:21 25 2:04 25 10:18 62 15:34 39 15:29 70 17:32 14 17:38
42 35 2:26 19 11:26 35 2:26 83 11:17 33 2:06 31 10:22 29 2:04 31 10:18 39 15:43 77 15:34 25 17:35 25 17:45
43 39 2:26 70 11:26 52 2:26 80 11:20 46 2:06 83 10:22 70 2:04 83 10:18 70 15:48 46 15:36 46 17:37 75 17:50
44 68 2:26 25 11:28 46 2:27 39 11:22 56 2:06 25 10:24 79 2:04 70 10:22 68 15:50 75 15:37 48 17:38 48 17:55
45 70 2:27 14 11:33 56 2:27 14 11:24 54 2:07 80 10:24 14 2:05 57 10:23 25 15:59 57 15:41 39 17:39 56 18:01
46 80 2:27 39 11:33 70 2:27 57 11:24 14 2:08 35 10:25 31 2:05 23 10:25 57 16:06 62 15:45 53 17:51 57 18:02
47 27 2:28 52 11:33 25 2:28 70 11:26 25 2:08 57 10:27 48 2:05 68 10:26 65 16:08 48 15:47 75 17:52 70 18:05
48 29 2:28 80 11:33 45 2:28 31 11:27 29 2:08 62 10:29 53 2:05 38 10:27 75 16:10 53 15:50 77 17:56 78 18:09
49 40 2:28 59 11:37 48 2:28 25 11:28 35 2:08 70 10:30 54 2:05 62 10:27 53 16:12 56 15:58 64 17:58 72 18:13
50 51 2:28 68 11:37 51 2:28 68 11:31 48 2:08 14 10:39 68 2:05 75 10:32 72 16:13 72 16:00 72 18:00 84 18:22
51 56 2:28 31 11:39 26 2:30 81 11:34 42 2:09 53 10:40 56 2:06 86 10:32 86 16:17 65 16:01 16 18:05 64 18:24
52 66 2:28 83 11:46 40 2:30 77 11:35 65 2:09 68 10:42 57 2:06 53 10:33 64 16:22 86 16:21 65 18:06 85 18:56



Dunfermline CC - Air Tech Integrity Mach1 Stages - 12-13/07/2025 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

53 31 2:29 81 11:48 65 2:30 62 11:37 75 2:09 75 10:43 35 2:07 72 10:36 48 16:27 78 16:25 56 18:12 87 19:14
54 48 2:29 53 11:53 7 2:31 45 11:38 45 2:10 28 10:44 65 2:07 77 10:38 35 16:30 84 16:28 86 18:13 69 19:34
55 14 2:30 75 11:56 14 2:31 48 11:39 84 2:10 77 10:47 45 2:08 48 10:39 84 16:38 85 16:47 78 18:25 73 20:10
56 22 2:30 48 12:00 57 2:31 75 11:41 53 2:11 45 10:51 62 2:08 33 10:43 78 16:48 64 16:51 84 18:41 86 20:15
57 61 2:30 72 12:00 58 2:31 56 11:44 74 2:11 81 10:51 75 2:08 56 10:47 58 16:56 42 17:10 85 18:53 16 25:01
58 65 2:30 45 12:01 62 2:32 86 11:44 77 2:11 72 10:52 46 2:09 65 10:47 85 16:57 87 17:12 62 18:57 11 29:15
59 74 2:30 65 12:02 75 2:32 53 11:46 81 2:11 86 10:52 72 2:09 84 10:59 87 17:17 69 17:42 87 19:23 37 29:15
60 53 2:31 56 12:03 53 2:33 65 11:46 58 2:12 56 10:55 84 2:09 78 11:02 69 17:44 58 17:44 69 19:52 24 30:00
61 52 2:32 77 12:07 72 2:33 72 11:51 60 2:12 48 10:59 64 2:10 64 11:04 73 18:07 73 17:51 73 20:09 55 30:00
62 54 2:32 62 12:08 74 2:33 64 12:07 62 2:12 65 10:59 78 2:10 45 11:15 14 18:32 25 19:59 58 29:15 58 30:00
63 23 2:33 84 12:14 77 2:33 74 12:10 70 2:12 64 11:00 86 2:10 85 11:15 3 28:09 50 28:09 24 30:00 62 30:00
64 75 2:33 74 12:22 84 2:33 84 12:10 72 2:12 84 11:11 77 2:11 87 11:18 9 28:09 3 30:00 55 30:00 65 30:00
65 57 2:34 64 12:24 31 2:34 78 12:11 57 2:13 78 11:22 85 2:13 67 11:32 55 28:09 9 30:00 67 30:00 67 30:00
66 84 2:34 86 12:26 78 2:35 85 12:33 78 2:13 85 11:23 67 2:16 69 11:51 56 28:09 24 30:00 76 30:00 76 30:00
67 81 2:35 78 12:29 81 2:35 67 12:36 64 2:14 87 11:43 87 2:17 73 11:55 67 28:09 55 30:00 81 30:00 81 30:00
68 83 2:35 67 12:39 29 2:38 51 12:38 85 2:16 73 11:44 69 2:20 41 12:06 76 28:09 67 30:00
69 45 2:36 85 12:43 86 2:39 58 12:38 86 2:17 67 11:53 73 2:26 8 12:11 24 30:00 76 30:00
70 72 2:36 58 12:45 64 2:40 69 12:39 67 2:18 42 11:56 81 3:08 81 20:15 81 30:00 81 30:00
71 77 2:36 34 12:51 85 2:41 73 12:59 87 2:24 69 11:58 39 30:00 39 30:00
72 58 2:38 69 13:04 67 2:42 87 13:00 69 2:29 74 12:05 51 30:00 51 30:00
73 78 2:38 73 13:17 76 2:42 5 21:24 73 2:30 58 20:15 58 30:00 58 30:00
74 62 2:42 87 13:41 69 2:48 24 21:24 39 30:00 39 30:00
75 64 2:42 57 13:42 73 2:53 6 30:00 51 30:00 51 30:00
76 67 2:44 36 15:22 87 2:55 29 30:00 66 30:00 66 30:00
77 85 2:44 51 16:27 6 4:03 41 30:00
78 69 2:51 43 21:24 43 30:00 43 30:00



Dunfermline CC - Air Tech Integrity Mach1 Stages - 12-13/07/2025 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

79 73 2:53 60 21:24 60 30:00 60 30:00
80 87 3:07 61 21:24 61 30:00 61 30:00
81 86 3:09 66 21:24 66 30:00 66 30:00



DCC - Air Tech Integrity Mach1 Stages - 12-13/07/2025 Retirements
No Driver Co-Driver Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Other Comment

3 Greg Inglis Ian Parker 3 2:24 10:11 2:12 10:00 1:53 9:10 1:52 9:17 28:09 30:00 F/F Wheel Bearing
5 Michael Harbour Jamie McQue 1 2:12 10:38 2:09 21:24 F/F Steering
9 Des Campbell Rhys Donaldson 7 2:20 11:01 2:19 10:52 2:00 10:00 1:56 9:53 28:09 30:00 F/F Driveshaft

11 Joe Mckeand Derek Keir 1 2:11 10:22 2:10 10:19 1:51 9:29 1:52 9:18 14:21 14:13 16:10 29:15 F/F
24 Craig Forsyth Gemma Lyall 7 2:19 11:12 2:18 21:24 2:00 10:08 1:57 10:13 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
28 Ross Macdonald Fraser Smith 7 2:19 11:01 2:20 11:00 2:01 10:44 F/F Mechanical
30 Alan Wallace Veronica Wallace 3 2:21 11:06 2:22 11:03 F/F Mechanical
34 Duncan Ferguson Rian Walker 3 2:24 12:51 2:25 6:20 F/F Mechanical
37 Alison Horne John Shepheard 3 2:21 11:06 2:23 11:03 2:04 10:21 2:01 10:00 15:04 14:52 16:28 29:15 F/F
43 James Wilson Rebecca Wilson 9 2:25 21:24 30:00 30:00 F/F Mechanical
45 Leonard Jones Alan Edwards 5 2:36 12:01 2:28 11:38 2:10 10:51 2:08 11:15 F/F Clutch
50 Alistair Crawford Greg Halfpenny 3 2:18 11:18 2:19 10:59 2:00 9:49 1:56 10:12 14:51 28:09 F/F Half Shaft
51 Colin Hay Jessica Jamieson 7 2:28 16:27 2:28 12:38 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F Engine Mount Broken
55 Paul Ballantyne Graham Bruce 5 2:22 11:12 2:25 11:00 2:05 10:05 2:01 9:52 28:09 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
58 Steven Paterson Logan Gibson 5 2:38 12:45 2:31 12:38 2:12 20:15 30:00 30:00 16:56 17:44 29:15 30:00 F/F
60 Andrew Foster Chloe Percival 9 2:24 21:24 30:00 30:00 2:12 10:20 2:00 10:15 F/F Steering Rack ripped out
61 Robert Wood Steven Street 5 2:30 21:24 30:00 30:00 F/F Engine Failure
62 Fraser Macleod Eoghan Anderson 5 2:42 12:08 2:32 11:37 2:12 10:29 2:08 10:27 15:34 15:45 18:57 30:00 F/F
65 Kevin Jeffray Linda Thomas 3 2:30 12:02 2:30 11:46 2:09 10:59 2:07 10:47 16:08 16:01 18:06 30:00 F/F
66 Bruce Lindsay Anthony Ayton 9 2:28 21:24 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
67 Eamonn Kilmurray Andrew Field 9 2:44 12:39 2:42 12:36 2:18 11:53 2:16 11:32 28:09 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
74 Michael Thomson Mark Runciman 7 2:30 12:22 2:33 12:10 2:11 12:05 F/F Overheating
76 Mark McMinn Dick Wardle 1 2:16 11:05 2:42 11:13 2:04 9:55 1:56 9:37 28:09 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
81 James Braithwaite Jenny Braithwaite 7 2:35 11:48 2:35 11:34 2:11 10:51 3:08 20:15 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F


